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All Seats $11 
($10+$1 fee) 
via GoFan.co
Scan Code

FOLLOW US on X!
@RHS_WarriorsFB 

@coachkriesky        @RHS_Sports
SPONSOR SPOTLIGHT

INSTA: ARROWSPORTSTN
X: @ARROWSPORTSTN

BLACKMAN
BLAZE

Established: 2000
Enrollment: 2,199

Head Coach Matt Kriesky - 3rd Season
12-12; 4-6 (Reg) at BHS (2023-Present)

2024 Record: 6-6; 2-3 (Reg. 3-6A)
(L at Riverdale 17-31 2nd Round)

Last Week: W 42-6 v Cane Ridge
Players to Watch: 

0 - Tremel Johnson, DE (SR, 6', 225)
51 tackles, 5 TFL, 3 sacks as 2024 All-Region 3-6A

1 - Jaevion Elliott, QB (SR, 6'2, 170) - Rockvale transfer
8-15-125 yards-1TD, 92 yds rush, 2 TD at Clarksville

4 - Jaden Lark, DB (SR, 5'10, 160)
8 - Brylan Oduor, WR (JR, 6'3, 195)
28 -Jabari Kemp, RB (SR, 5'10, 175)

138 carries - 700+yards - 7 TDS in 2024

5/65 - James Stewart, OL/DL (JR, 6'2, 285)
2024 All-Region 3-6A

80 - Tyler Borombozin, K (SR, 5'8, 140)
2024 Region 3-6A Co-Special Teams MVP

RIVERDALE
RIVERDALE WARRIORS

Established: 1972
Enrollment: 2,011

Head Coach Will Kriesky - 10th Season
73-36; 38-15 (Reg) at RHS (2016-Present)

2024 Record: 10-3; 4-1 (2nd in Reg. 3-6A)
(L 46-49 in 6A Quarterfinal)

Next Week: At LaVergne, Fri, 7pm
Players to Watch: 

1 - Corben Reynolds, WR (SR, 6', 190)
6 catches, 64 yards vs Knox Catholic; TD v Father Ryan

8 - Ayden Emmons, LB (SR, 6'1, 220)
10 tackles, TFL, INT vs Knox Catholic; INT v Father Ryan

9 - Zhar Morris, LB (SR)
9 tackles, TFL, INT, FF vs Knox Catholic

10 - Luke Tritch, WR (FR, 5'11, 170)
5 catches, 138 yards, 1 TD vs Father Ryan

17 - Hudson Fuqua, DB/RB/ATH (JR, 6', 180)
6 tackles, forced fumble vs Knox Catholic

25 - Jacob Vaughn, RB (SO, 5'9, 163)
2 rushing TDs vs Father Ryan

ARROWSPORTSTN@GMAIL.COM @ARROWSPORTSTN

GAME 3GAME 3
Friday, SEPTEMBER 5, 2025Friday, SEPTEMBER 5, 2025  

#7 (615 Preps) / #7 (6A TSWA/USA Today) / #23 (Super 25) RIVERDALE (1-1; 0-0) 
 vs #6 (615 Preps) / #5 (6A TSWA) / #21 (Super 25) BLACKMAN (2-0; 0-0)

GATES OPEN: 6pm  KICKOFF: 7pm
PLACE: Tom Nolan Field at Phil Watts Tomahawk Stadium, 802 Warrior Dr., Murfreesboro

**No Cups or Containers of Any Kind Permitted Into Stadium / Clear Bag Policy In Effect**

'04   '01   '97   '94 	 '93   '95   '00   '02   '03STATE CHAMPIONS STATE FINALISTS

NEW FOR 2025 REGULAR SEASON 
Free Broadcast of EVERY WARRIORS GAME on 

ArrowSports.mixlr.com 
Pregame begins at 6pm with a replay of the 

COACH WILL KRIESKY SHOW
Presented by Riverdale QB Club

Followed by LIVE pregame at 6:35, kickoff at 7. 
Video simulcast with audio on WarriorMediaRHS 

YouTube channel begins at 6:35pm
Join the Play-by-Play Voice of Warriors Football, 

Chris Bosen, & analyst Ethan Marcum 
for the 2025 Riverdale Football season. 

COACH WILL KRIESKY SHOW
New Episode EVERY THURSDAY 6pm



Friday, SEPTEMBER 5, 2025Friday, SEPTEMBER 5, 2025  

LAST SEASON - RESULTS FOR BOTH TEAMS  
     RIVERDALE RESULTS 2024		             BLACKMAN RESULTS 2024

8/23 @ Brentwood / L 14-24
8/30 Stewarts Creek / W 42-35

9/6 @ Ravenwood / L 7-14
9/13 Summit / W 35-0

9/20 Oakland* / L 12-13
9/27 @ Siegel* / W 20-8

10/4 PURE Academy /W 49-0
10/11 BYE

10/18 Riverdale* / L 7-24
10/25 Rockvale* /W 42-0

10/31 @ Coffee County Central* / L 14-19
11/8 @ Green Hill /W 45-14

11/15 @ Riverdale** / L 17-31

8/23 @ Smyrna W 24-14
8/30 Henry County  W 34-12

9/6 @ Beech L 0-7
9/13 Germantown  W 24-7
9/20 @ Rockvale*  W 42-7

9/27 Coffee County*  W 21-0
10/3 @ Cane Ridge  W 37-0

10/11 BYE
10/18 @ Blackman*  W 24-7

10/25 Siegel* W 30-0
10/31 Oakland* L 21-36

11/8 Cookeville**  W 35-14
11/15 Blackman**  W 31-17
11/22 @ Oakland**  L 46-49

2024 WARRIORS STATS (As reported by HUDL)

WARRIORS		              OPPONENTS
TOTAL YDS

PASSING YARDS
PASSING YDS/GM
PASS COMP/ATT
PASS COMP %
PASSING TDS

RUSHING YARDS
RUSHING YDS/GM

RUSH YDS/C
RUSHING TDS
FIRST DOWNS
TURNOVERS

SACKS

3669
2016

155.08
155 / 278
55.75%

24
1653

155.08
4.85
22

		
	

26

2628
765

58.85

48.63%
7

1863
143.31

4.51
17

#6 (615 Preps) / #5 (6A TSWA) / #21 (Super 25)  BLACKMAN BLAZE 
(2-0; 0-0)

at 
#7 (615 Preps) / #7 (6A TSWA/USA Today) / #23 (Super 25) 

RIVERDALE WARRIORS (1-1; 0-0) 

BLACKMAN SCHEDULE
BLAZE (Reg. 3-6A)

Head Coach Matt Kriesky
Assistant Coaches: 

Kyle Anderton (OL), John Crosby (DC/LB), Josh 
Cunningham (WR), Barry Eddings (TE), Kevin Gregory 

(DL), Malek Holman (DB/ST), Kevin Meadows (RB), Kaleb 
Oliver (DB), Deshawn Smith (WR), JK Wyatt (DL)
2024 Record: 6-6; 2-3 (Reg. 3-6A)

PTS FOR: 304 (25.3/gm)
PTS AGAINST: 182 (15.2/g)

2025 SCHEDULE/RESULTS
HOME AWAY (*Region)

8/22 @ Clarksville / W 24-6
8/29 Cane Ridge / W 42-6

9/5 @ Riverdale*
9/12 @ Nolensville Knights
9/19 LaVergne Wolverines*

9/26 Oakland Patriots*
10/2 (TH) @ Stewarts Creek RedHawks*

10/10 BYE
10/17 Smyrna Bulldogs*

10/24 @ Siegel Stars*
10/30 (TH) Rockvale Rockets*

@RHS_WARRIORSFB @RHS_SPORTS

RIVERDALE SCHEDULE
WARRIORS

Head Coach Will Kriesky
2024 Record: 10-3; 4-1

PTS FOR: 369 (28.3/gm)
PTS AGAINST: 170 (13.1/gm)

2025 SCHEDULE/RESULTS
HOME AWAY (*Region)

8/22  Knoxville Catholic Fighting Irish / L 6-20
8/29   Father Ryan Irish / W 35-0

9/5   Backyard Brawl - BHS*
9/12   @ LaVergne Wolverines*

9/19   @ Stewarts Creek RedHawks*
9/26   Columbia Lions

10/2 (TH)   Smyrna Bulldogs*
10/10   BYE

10/17   Siegel Stars*
10/24   @ Rockvale Rockets*

10/30 (TH)    @ Battle of the 'Boro - OHS*
11/7   TSSAA 6A First Round Playoff*

11/14   TSSAA 6A Second Round Playoff*
11/21   TSSAA 6A Quarterfinal*

11/28   TSSAA 6A Semifinal*
12/6   TSSAA 6A Championship*

REGION 3-6A STANDINGS / GAMES
1. BLACKMAN (2-0; 0-0) at Riverdale

2. OAKLAND (2-0; 0-0) at Smyrna
3. STEWARTS CREEK 2-0; 0-0) v Siegel

4. RIVERDALE (1-1; 0-0) v Blackman
5. SIEGEL (1-1; 0-0)  at Stewarts Creek

6. SMYRNA (1-1; 0-0) vs Oakland
7. LAVERGNE (0-2; 0-0) v Rockvale

8. ROCKVALE (0-2; 0-0) at LaVergne

LAST WEEK'S 3-6A RESULTS
Blackman 42 v Cane Ridge 6

LaVergne 22 v Dickson County 38
Smyrna 31 at Hendersonville 20

Siegel 3 at Lebanon 35
Stewarts Creek 49 v Stratford 18
Rockvale 31 at Station Camp 32

Oakland 49 v Huntington, W.V. 0

NEXT WEEK'S 3-6A GAMES
Riverdale at LaVergne

Smyrna at Siegel
Stewarts Creek at Rockvale

Blackman at Nolensville (Non-Region)
Oakland v Pearl-Cohn (Non-Region)

2025 WARRIORS FOOTBALL                  #ALLHAIL



Riverdale WARRORS 2025 varsity ROSTER
# NAME POS YR HT WT

1 Corben Reynolds WR SR 6' 190

2 Zaiden Jones WR/DB SR 5'10 150

3 Gavin Hampton QB JR 6'4 190

4 Riley Talley WR SR 5'11 190

5 Dreien Otey DB SR 6'2 177

6 Braylon Burns WR/DB SR 6'3 180

7 Chris Peters WR SR 6'2 172

8 Ayden Emmons LB SR 6'1 220

9 Zharnickolas 
Morris LB SR 6'1 215

10 Luke Tritch WR FR 5'11 170

11 Jaxson Porter DB JR 6' 175

12 Jakhai Bonner 
Brown RB SR 5'11 190

13 Cody Lewis WR SR 6'1 155

14 Braxtian Murdock WR JR 5'8 150

15 Nate Underwood LB SR 6'2 195

16 Max Dennis WR/DB SO - -

17 Hudson Fuqua RB/DB JR 6' 180

18 Jaylen Waller WR JR 6'2 165

19 Jake Rohling QB SO - -

20 Jeremy Thompson LB SO 5'10 205

21 Prince Curry El DB JR - -

22 Myles Weaver K/P SR 6'1

23 Matthew Robie DB SO 5'11 150

24 DeMarcus Byrd DB SR 5'9 150

25 Jacob Vaughn RB SO 5'9 163

26 Elijah Reams DB SR 5'10 185

27 Kayden Mayes RB JR 5'6 173

28 Gael Lara LB JR 6'2 220

29 Johnathan Turner RB SR 5'8 185

30 Key-Andre Dave DB SR - -

31 Julius Malden DL JR - -

32 LaVaya Lee DB JR - -

33 Abrien Farmer DB JR - -

34 Tre Fly LB SO 6'4 230

35 Jayden Jones FB SR - -

36 Christian Murdock DB JR - -

37 Colby Lewis LB SO - -

38 Lathen Coleman LB SO 5'10 180

39 Ashton Harper DB JR 5'8 145

40 Kade Bonds DB SR 5'6 -

41 La'Vontez Howse DL SR 6'2 225
42 Anthony Gunn DL SR - -

PRONUNCIATIONS

5 - DREY-INN OH-TEE
9 - ZARR (rhymes with Car)
12 - JUH-KY (rhymes with Sky)
14 - BRAXTON
17 - FEW-KWAY
19 - ROW-LING (row a boat)
28 - GUY-ULL LAR-UH
41 - LUH-VON-TEZZ HOUSE
46 - BRAY-LUN
47 - MIKE-UH
48 - KAY-VON-TAY
49 - TREY-VEE-UHN
52 - OLL-GEEN
59 - KEY-ZYE-UH
60 - DEH-CAR-EE
68 - EH-LEEZ-UR (like Ebenezer)
69 - SUH-MAH-JAY
84 - KAY-SAWN
88 - KAY-LINN
93 - COL-IN KEY-NAN

# NAME POS YR HT WT

43 Roman Paris LB SO 6'1 160

44 Wyatt Petroka LB SR 6' 215

45 Carl Fortune Jr RB SO - -

45 Alex Roche RB SO - -

46 Bralan Key LB SO 5'11 195

47 Micha Archibald WR SO - -

48 Kayvante Brown DL SO - -

48 Carson Gately RB JR 5'11 175

49 Trayvion Mathis RB JR - -

49 Brayden 
McCormack LB SO - -

50 Cooper Deas OL SR 5'10 190

51 Jordan Bowen DL SR 6' 225

52 EJ Olguin OL/DL SR 6'3 220

53 Brody Fowler OL/DL JR 5'11 200

55 Caleb Woods DL SR 6'2 -

56 Matthew Fletcher DL SO 5'9 165

57 Hayden Love OL SR - -

58 Donevin Howse OL JR 6'1 305

59 Ke'Ziya Newsom OL/DL SO - -
60 DeKahri King OL JR 5'9 -

# NAME POS YR HT WT

61 Greyson Gipson OL SR - -

62 Alex Judd OL SO 6'6 245

63 Lamichael Howse OL SO 5'10 250

64 Avantae Morrison OL JR 6'2 350

65 Virgil Russell OL JR - -

66 Malakai Wilson OL JR 5'7 209

67 Issaiah Cooper LB SO - -

68 Eleazer Wiggins OL JR 6'1 285

69 Semaj Davis OL SR 5'8 -

70 Nathan Rosas OL JR 5'7 220

71 LaBrian 
Shelbourne

OL/
DL SR 6' 280

72 Logan Jackson OL SO 6' 235

73 Jonathan Aquino OL SO 5'8 215

74 Elijah Keith OL/DL SO 6'1 270

75 Darrion Adams OL SR - -

76 Isaiah Dunnaway OL SR - -

77 Eli Clark OL SR 6'3 -

78 Wyatt Rigsby OL SO 6'2 260

79 Jeffrey Williamson OL SR 6' -

80 Louis Burrows WR JR 5'11 170

80 Jaxon Smith WR JR - -

81 Mario Lee WR SO 5'10 157

82 Kam Roper WR JR 5'9 135

83 Brycen Barker WR JR - -

84 Jackson Hatfield TE/LB SO - -

84 Ksaun Brown WR/DB SO 5'6 135

85 Jayden Lewis WR JR - -

86 Jason Johnson WR JR 6' 165

86 Shane Brown WR/DB SO - -

87 Amari Green WR JR 5'9 155

88 Caelen Buckingham WR SO - -

89 Bentley Wallin WR SO - -

90 Justin Williams DL SO 6'2 225

91 Jaylen Collins DL JR - -

92 Jaren Hollins DL SR 6'2 285

93 Cailen Kenan DL SO - -

94 Carter Fleming P SO 5'11 130

95 TJ Burns WR JR - -

96 Nicholas Hall DL SO - -

97 Kason Fleming DL SO - -

98 Camden Barnes DL SO 6'1 222
99 Walter Anderson DL SO - -

*DUPLICATE 
NUMBERS

45
48
49
80
84
86

BY CLASS
SENIORS - 34
JUNIORS - 32

SOPH. - 37
FRESHMEN - 1

104 TOTAL

WARRIORS 2025 FOOTBALL              #ALLHAIL

UPDATED 9/3/2025

'04   '01   '97   '94 	 '93   '95   '00   '02   '03STATE CHAMPIONS STATE FINALISTS



# NAME POS YR HT WT

DEF. BACKS 18
2 Zaiden Jones DB SR 5'10 150

5 Dreien Otey DB SR 6'2 177

6 Braylon Burns DB SR 6'3 180

11 Jaxson Porter DB JR 6' 175

16 Max Dennis DB SO

17 Hudson Fuqua DB JR 6' 180

21 Prince Curry El DB JR

23 Matthew Robie DB SO 5'11 150

24 DeMarcus Byrd DB SR 5'9 150

26 Elijah Reams DB SR 5'10 185

30 Key-Andre Dave DB SR

32 LaVaya Lee DB JR

33 Abrien Farmer DB JR

36 Christian Murdock DB JR

39 Ashton Harper DB JR 5'8 145

40 Kade Bonds DB SR 5'6 -

84 Ksaun Brown DB SO 5'6 135

86 Shane Brown DB SO

LINEBACKERS 14
8 Ayden Emmons LB SR 6'1 220

9 Zharnickolas 
Morris LB SR 6'1 215

15 Nate Underwood LB SR 6'2 195

20 Jeremy Thompson LB SO 5'10 205

28 Gael Lara LB JR 6'2 220

34 Tre Fly LB SO 6'4 230

37 Colby Lewis LB SO

38 Lathen Coleman LB SO 5'10 180

43 Roman Paris LB SO 6'1 160

44 Wyatt Petroka LB SR 6' 215

46 Bralan Key LB SO 5'11 195

49 Brayden 
McCormack LB SO

67 Issaiah Cooper LB SO

84 Jackson Hatfield LB SO

SPECIALISTS 5
19 Jake Rohling H SO

13 Cody Lewis H SR 6'1 155

22 Myles Weaver K/P SR 6'1

50 Cooper Deas LS SR 5'10 190

94 Carter Fleming P/H SO 5'11 130

RIVERDALE WARRIORS 2025  POSITION-BY-POSITION
# NAME POS YR HT WT

QUARTERBACKS 2
3 Gavin Hampton QB JR 6'4 190

19 Jake Rohling QB SO

BACKS 10
12 Jakhai Bonner 

Brown RB SR 5'11 190

17 Hudson Fuqua RB JR 6' 180

25 Jacob Vaughn RB SO 5'9 163

27 Kayden Mayes RB JR 5'6 173

29 Johnathan Turner RB SR 5'8 185

35 Jayden Jones FB SR
45 Carl Fortune Jr RB SO

45 Alex Roche RB SO

48 Carson Gately RB JR 5'11 175

49 Trayvion Mathis RB JR

RECEIVERS 25
1 Corben Reynolds WR SR 6' 190

2 Zaiden Jones WR SR 5'10 150

4 Riley Talley WR SR 5'11 190

6 Braylon Burns WR SR 6'3 180

7 Chris Peters WR SR 6'2 172

10 Luke Tritch WR FR 5'11 170

13 Cody Lewis WR SR 6'1 155

14 Braxtian Murdock WR JR 5'8 150

16 Max Dennis WR SO

18 Jaylen Waller WR JR 6'2 165

47 Micha Archibald WR SO

80 Louis Burrows WR JR 5'11 170

80 Jaxon Smith WR JR

81 Mario Lee WR SO 5'10 157

82 Kam Roper WR JR 5'9 135

83 Brycen Barker WR JR

84 Jackson Hatfield TE SO

84 Ksaun Brown WR SO

85 Jayden Lewis WR JR

86 Jason Johnson WR JR 6' 165

86 Shane Brown WR SO

87 Amari Green WR JR 5'9 155

88 Caelen Buckingham WR SO

89 Bentley Wallin WR SO

95 TJ Burns WR JR

# NAME POS YR HT WT

OFF. LINEMEN 25
50 Cooper Deas OL SR 5'10 190

52 EJ Olguin OL SR 6'3 220

53 Brody Fowler OL JR 5'11 200

57 Hayden Love OL SR

58 Donevin Howse OL JR 6'1 305

59 Ke'Ziya Newsom OL SO
60 DeKahri King OL JR 5'9 -

61 Greyson Gipson OL SR

62 Alex Judd OL SO 6'6 245

63 Lamichael Howse OL SO 5'10 250

64 Avantae Morrison OL JR 6'2 350

65 Virgil Russell OL JR

66 Malakai Wilson OL JR 5'7 209

68 Eleazer Wiggins OL JR 6'1 285

69 Semaj Davis OL SR 5'8 -

70 Nathan Rosas OL JR 5'7 220

71 LaBrian Shelbourne OL/DL SR 6' 280

72 Logan Jackson OL SO 6' 235

73 Jonathan Aquino OL SO 5'8 215

74 Elijah Keith OL SO 6'1 270

75 Darrion Adams OL SR

76 Isaiah Dunnaway OL SR

77 Eli Clark OL SR 6'3 -

78 Wyatt Rigsby OL SO 6'2 260

79 Jeffrey Williamson OL SR 6' -

DEF. LINEMEN 20
31 Julius Malden DL JR

41 La'Vontez Howse DL SR 6'2 225

42 Anthony Gunn DL SR

48 Kayvante Brown DL SO

51 Jordan Bowen DL SR 6' 225

52 EJ Olguin DL SR 6'3 220

53 Brody Fowler DL JR 5'11 200

55 Caleb Woods DL SR 6'2 -

56 Matthew Fletcher DL SO 5'9 165

59 Ke'Ziya Newsom DL SO

74 Elijah Keith DL SO 6'1 270

90 Justin Williams DL SO 6'2 225

91 Jaylen Collins DL JR

92 Jaren Hollins DL SR 6'2 285

93 Cailen Kenan DL SO

96 Nicholas Hall DL SO

97 Kason Fleming DL SO

98 Camden Barnes DL SO 6'1 222
99 Walter Anderson DL SO

WARRIORS 2025 FOOTBALL              #ALLHAIL



Match-Up Fast Facts: Tonight's game marks the sixth time brothers Will Kriesky & Matt Kriesky have met as head 
coaches with Will holding a record of 4-1 dating back to the first meeting in 2017 when Riverdale defeated Centennial 57-45 at 
Centennial. In 2018 Matt's Centennial team won 37-34 at Riverdale. The past three meetings have all been since Matt took over at 
Blackman in 2023 with Riverdale winning 55-28 on Oct. 13, 2023, at Tom Nolan Field before taking a 24-7 victory October 18, 2024, 
at Blackman. The only post-season match-up between the brothers also came in 2024 when Riverdale claimed a 31-17 victory 
on November 15 at Tom Nolan Field. Blackman took a 10-7 lead in the most recent meeting that was tied at 10 at halftime before 
Riverdale got the win 31-17. DJ Taylor rushed for 105 yards and a TD and added an 18-yard TD reception while QB Malachi Telin threw 
for two TDs and ran for another. Grant Gardner had a rushing TD for the Blaze. The last time Blackman won at Riverdale was Sept. 
2, 2022, when the Blaze claimed a 34-27 victory. Riverdale holds an 18-12 lead in the all-time series against Blackman.
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Blackman Football Varsity Roster 2025
# NAME YEAR POS HT WT # NAME YEAR POS HT WT
0 Tremel Johnson 12 DL 6'0 225 41 Byron Beachy 10 LB 5'7 165

1 Jaevion Elliott 12 QB 6'3 155 42 Caleb Huff 10 WR 5'10 155

2 Micah Nance 10 RB 5'11 170 42 Ayden Prince 10 DB 5'7 140

3 Daniel Smith 11 DB 5'10 160 43 Christopher Jones 10 DB 5'8 145

4 Jaden Lark 12 DB 5'10 160 44 Kaleb Gray 12 TE 5'10 190

5/65 James Stewart 11 OL/DL 6'2 265 45 Praise Olurode 11 LB 5'10 170

6 Tristan Thornton 11 DB 5'8 155 46 Dylan Fisher 11 LB 5'10 160

7 Kari Dixon 12 WR 5'8 155 47 Trevor Crawley 10 TE 5'10 205

8 Brylan Oduor 11 WR 6'3 190 48 Quintous Abron Cowart 11 DB 5'7 150

9 James Stevenson 12 WR 5'9 150 49 Shawney Davis 10 DB 5'6 145

10 Marcus Cameron 11 QB 6'2 170 50 Issac Leavy 12 DL 5'10 225

11 Makari Abernathy 12 LB 6'0 205 51 Amare Samford 10 DL 6'0 210

11 Brycen Mitchell 10 WR 5'10 180 52 Elijah Ambrose 10 DL 5'8 240

12 Emory Harris 12 DB 5'8 165 53 Orlandan Givens 10 DL 5'11 210

13 Myles Teague 10 QB 6'1 155 54 Shepherd Flowers 11 OL 6'0 270

14 Isaiah Boles 11 LB 5'10 195 55 MJ Blue 10 OL 5'11 255

15 Max Wilcox 11 TE 5'8 180 57 Allen Whitaker 11 OL 6'4 210

16 Lathan Alsup 12 DB 6'3 170 58 Jackson Oncale 10 DL 6'1 200

17 Braxton Benally 11 K 5'9 185 60 Nehemiah Blackwell 12 OL 6'2 255

18 A'Darien Davis 12 DB 6'3 190 61 JP Chapleau 11 OL 5'11 230

19 Taylor Whitney 12 DB 6'0 160 64 Arnav Seerum 10 OL 6'0 185

20 Derrick Dragoo 10 TE 6'2 195 66 Hudson Grove 10 OL 5'7 200

21 Jayden Sanders 10 DB 6'2 175 67 Brayden Edmondson 12 OL 6'0 255

22 Jayden Gowin 11 LB 5'9 195 71 Nate Shearon 12 DL 5'10 250

23 Damarcus Vanzant 10 LB 5'10 195 73 Kennedy Jackson 12 OL 6'2 295

24 Jaiden Norton 12 RB 5'9 160 74 Daniel Hernandez 10 OL 5'7 280

25 Ezra Pitts 10 DB 5'10 140 75 Bryson Head 10 OL 5'11 230

25 Tydaryn Ratcliff 12 WR 5'8 140 76 Jackson Rice 10 OL 5'7 210

26 Jerison Daniel 12 LB 5'8 160 77 Terre' Baskin 12 OL 6'1 310

27 Jaylin Dowell 12 DB 5'8 160 79 Makhi Rodriguez 10 OL/DL 6'4 340

27 Noah Snelling 10 RB 5'6 150 80 Tyler Borombozin 12 K 5'8 140

28 Jabari Kemp 12 RB 5'10 175 83 Ethan Najm 12 TE 5'9 200

29 Felix Mitchell 11 DB 6'2 165 84 Elijah Chestnutt 10 WR 5'6 115

30 Brayden Smith 11 DB 5'7 150 86 Noah Browder 12 WR 5'10 155

31 Vernonance Dixon 10 DB 6'0 150 87 Ethan Brown 11 LB 5'10 195

32 Aaron Pitts 10 LB 5'10 175 88 Hudson Brown 10 WR 5'8 145

33 Bradtarius Savage 10 LB 5'10 155 89 Elijah Cameron 10 WR 6'2 145

34 Alfonzo Dixon V 10 RB 5'10 190 90 Caeden Veasey 11 DL 6'0 205

35 Lincoln Green 11 DB 5'10 185 92 Amaza Simmons 10 DL 5'10 170

36 Chris Blevins 12 DB 5'7 145 93 Blake Zirkle 11 DL 5'11 230

37 Chris Frierson 11 DB 5'10 140

38 Jordan Ferreira 10 DB 5'7 140

39 Jayden Lampe 11 DB 5'9 170

40 Jake Greenhut 11 DB 5'10 140
Matt Kriesky

Kyle Anderton
Jackie Barnes
Nick Carozza
John Crosby
Josh Cunningham
Barry Eddings
Kevin Gregory
Malek Holman
Taquintas Mayberry
Jay McGee
Kevin Meadows
Kaleb Oliver
Deshawn Smith


